
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR  

ADAMS COUNTY, STATE OF COLORADO 

 

RESOLUTION AWARDING A CHANGE ORDER TO HW HOUSTON FOR 

ADDITIONAL RENOVATIONS AT THE ADAMS COUNTY DETENTION CENTER 

Resolution 2014-172 
 

WHEREAS, additional remodeling services are needed to accommodate new equipment at the 

Adams County Detention Center; and,   

 

WHEREAS, HW Houston is currently under contract for remodeling services for the Reception 

Area at the Adams County Detention Center; and,  

 

WHEREAS, HW Houston’s assigned personnel has already passed the background checks and 

been trained on the material and tool inventory protocols that meets the security requirements for 

the County’s Detention Facility; and, 

 

WHEREAS, the recommendation is to award a Change Order to contract 2013.227 in the amount 

of $48,918 to HW Houston and this change order will increase the total contract price from 

$105,421 to $154,339.  

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of County Commissioners, County of 

Adams, State of Colorado, that the Change Order for HW Houston be approved.  

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Chairman is hereby authorized to sign the contract after 

negotiation and approval as to form by the County Attorney's Office.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Upon motion duly made and seconded the foregoing resolution was adopted by the following 

vote: 

Henry  Aye 

Tedesco  Aye 

Hansen  Aye 

 Commissioners 

STATE OF COLORADO ) 

County of Adams ) 

 

I,    Karen Long    , County Clerk and ex-officio Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners in 

and for the County and State aforesaid do hereby certify that the annexed and foregoing Order is 

truly copied from the Records of the Proceedings of the Board of County Commissioners for said 

Adams County, now in my office. 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said County, at 

Brighton, Colorado this 21
st
 day of April, A.D. 2014. 

 

County Clerk and ex-officio Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners 

Karen Long: 

 

        By: 

  
          Deputy 

 

 












